## P00000017852

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	Compliance for (Proposed corpora	3e500rce5)_ate name - must include suffi	LAHASSEE, FL	35-010 050-010 \$\$\frac{1}{1}\$\
Enclosed is an origina  \$70.00 Filing Fee	and one(1) copy of the articles  \$78.75  Filing Fee  & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	5
FROM:	1203 Engli Brandon Fl City,	<del>-</del>	·	30
				2542

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 9, 2000

THERESA HANSON 1203 ENGLISH BLUFFS CT BRANDON, FL 33511

SUBJECT: TAX COMPLIANCE RESOURCES, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000003542

We have received your document for TAX COMPLIANCE RESOURCES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6904. •

Letter Number: 900A00006697

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a c Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Article	es of Incorporation.
ARTICLE I NAME	ALSO FILED
The name of the corporation shall be:	P P
Tax Compliance Resources	/dnc· Sin sin
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business and mailing address of th	is corporation shall be:
1203 English Bluff CT.	Brandon, FL 33511
ARTICLE III SHARES	
The number of shares of stock that this corporation is aut	horized to have outstanding at any one time is:
one	and the same of th
ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGE	APP AND CORPORAL APPROPRIE
The name and Florida street address of the initial registers	ed agent are:
Theresa Hanson 1203 Engl	
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR	33511
The name and address of the incorporator to these Article	es of Incorporation are:
Theresa Hanson 1203 E Brand	nglish Bluffs CT
v. Wild	un, + L 3551
Theread Hanson Signature/Incorporator	1 - 20 - 00 Date

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered exact and applicate in this
certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the
provisions of all statutes retaining to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and account the
obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

1-20-00

Date